

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 112 of 2025

=====

M/S MIRAMBICA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.
Versus
SPACE APPLICATION CENTRE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

RUSHABH H SHAH(7594) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR. APURVA P.UPADHYAY, ADVOCATE FOR MR CHAITANYA S
JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 17/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

The matter was kept for pronouncement today. However, the decision of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of **Zhejiang Bonly Elevator Guide Rail Manufacture Company Ltd. Vs. Jade Elevator Components** reported in **(2018) 9 SCC 774** and in the case of **South Delhi Municipal Corporation of Delhi Vs. SMS Ltd.** with allied matters reported in **2025 INSC 693** need to deliberate further by the parties.

Revised/Additional written submissions, if any, not exceeding two pages may be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 24.07.2026 at 3.45 p.m. for further hearing in the matter.

(D.N.RAY,J)

BINA SHAH