

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 112 of 2025

=====

M/S MIRAMBICA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.
Versus
SPACE APPLICATION CENTRE & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
RUSHABH H SHAH, ADVOCATE WITH MS.KAIONA CHHATRAPATI,
ADVOCATE (7594) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 27/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

The additional written submissions are submitted. The parties are heard fully on the additional points which were flagged by the Court on the previous hearing dated 17.07.2026.

List for judgment on **31.07.2026** at **2:30 p.m.**

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)